## News from DataSys

For immediate release



DataSys Attends Microsoft Directions 2023 Conference

Boxboro, Mass. - April 16, 2023

Lisa Daigle, President and Founder, and Michael Newman, Executive Vice President, attended Microsoft's Directions 2023 conference with an exclusive focus on Dynamics 365. A few years ago, DataSys launched a new practice area to implement and support Dynamics 365 Business Central.

According to Lisa, "In addition to launching this new practice area, DataSys remains deeply committed to supporting our many customers on Microsoft Dynamics GP. For some customers, GP remains the best choice for years to come, whereas other customers are ready to migrate to the 365 Business Central's subscription-based Cloud offering.

Mike Newman commented, "For four days, I attended numerous educational sessions on 365 Business Central and networked with key Independent Software Vendors (ISVs) whose products enhance Business Central's functionality. I left the conference full of enthusiasm and knowledge to help our customers determine whether to stay with Great Plains for now or begin the transition to Business Central. The only missing aspect of the Florida-based conference lacked was sunshine, with rain during most of the week!"

DataSys is on its 27<sup>th</sup> year as a Microsoft Business Solutions Partner. We are committed to continuing to support our Great Plains customers since 1996 or migrating customers to Business Central using our long-standing best practices.

For more information on Dynamics 365 Business Central, please contact Lisa Daigle at mailto:LDaigle@DataSysCorp.com

## **About DataSys Corporation**

DataSys Corporation specializes in the implementation of Microsoft Dynamics GP (Great Plains) since 1996 and now offers Microsoft Dynamics 365 Business Central. To learn more, please visit **www.DataSysCorp.com**.

Microsoft® Certified Business Solutions Partner / SOMWBA Certified Women Business Enterprise

Contact: DataSys Corporation / 508-303-9490 / info@DataSysCorp.com

© 2019 DataSys Corporation. Names of actual companies or products mentioned herein may be the trademarks of their respective owners.